Evaluates: MAX98050MAX98050 Evaluation System
General Description
The MAX98050 evaluation system (MAX98050EVSYS#)
evaluates the MAX98050, a low-power, high-performance
audio CODEC with integrated low-latency digital filters
for wireless hearables, headsets, and headphones. The
EV system is comprised of two MAX98050 Development
Boards (DEV boards), Maxim’s Audio Interface Board III

GND 15 16 SCL
MAX98050 EV Kit Bill of Materials
Ordering Information
ITEM QTY REF DES MAXINV MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 24
ADDR, AVDD1_REG,
D3, DMC1-DMC3,
DMD1-DMD3,
INN1-INN3,
INN1_M-INN3_M,
INP1-INP3,
 INP1_M-INP3_M,
MICBIAS1-MICBIAS3
02-TPMINI5002-00 5002 KEYSTONE N/A TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN;
WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER; NOT FOR COLD TEST
2 5 AVDD1, AVDD2/AVDD3,
DVDD, DVDDIO, MBVDD 02-TPMINI5010-00 5010 KEYSTONE N/A TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN;
RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SIL; NOT FOR COLD TEST
3 5 BCLK, DIN, DOUT,
IRQ, LRCLK 02-TPMINI5003-00 5003 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN;
ORANGE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD THICKNESS=0.062IN; NOT FOR COLD TEST
4 1 C8 20-000U1-D5
C0201C104K9PAC;
GRM033R60J104KE19;
C0603X5R0J104K030BC;
C0201X5R6R3-104KNP
KEMET; MURATA;
VENKEL; TDK 0.1UF CAP; SMT (0201); 0.1UF; 10% ; 6.3V; X5R; CERAMIC
5 5 C9-C12, C14 20-0001U-AA20 GRM033R61A105ME15 MURATA 1UF CAP; SMT (0201); 1UF; 20% ; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
6 1 C15 20-002U2-61 GRM033R61A225KE47 MURATA 2.2UF CAP; SMT (0201); 2.2UF; 10% ; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
7 2 C16, C17 20-00U01-I6
C0603X7R1A103K030BA;
GRM033R71A103KA01;
GCM033R71A103KA03;
CGA1A2X7R1A103K030BA;
0201ZC103KAT2A
TDK; MURATA;
MURATA; TDK; AVX 0.01UF CAP; SMT (0201); 0.01UF; 10% ; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC
8 6 C18-C23 20-002U2-BA97 GRM188C71E225KE11 MURATA 2.2UF CAP; SMT (0603); 2.2UF; 10% ; 25V; X7S; CERAMIC
9 8 GND1-GND6,
OUTN, OUTP 01-9020BUSS20AWG-00 9020 BUSS WEICO WIRE MAXIMPAD EVK KIT PARTS; MAXIM PAD; WIRE; NATURAL; SOLID; WEICO WIRE;
SOFT DRAWN BUS TYPE-S; 20AWG
10 1 HW_EN 02-TPMINI5116-00 5116 KEYSTONE N/A